section 337-A(i) of the Pakistan Penal Code. Therefore, the 
accused Sarang son of Haji Abro is hereby convicted under 
section 245(ii) Cr.P.C. and punishment for the offence punishable 
under section 337-A(iii) PPC to pay Arsh 10% of Diyat in sum of 
Rs.168,032/- (Rupees One lac, Sixty Eight Thousand and Thirty 
Two Only), offence under section 337-A(i) to pay Daman in sum of 
Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) by keeping in mind 
expenses incurred on the treatment of injured Adnan Abro. Total 
amount of arsh and daman would be Rs.173,032/- (Rupees One 

lac seventy three thousand and thirty two only) be paid to victim / 
injured Adnan Abro.  

In the present case, nothing is on record that accused is 
previously convict, habitual or hardened, desperate or dangerous 
criminal. Therefore, this Court has complied with provision of 
337N(ii) PPC which has a overriding effect on the whole chapter